Counsel further submits that, in compliance with Regulation 6 

of the CIRP Regulations, the IRP published Form–A on 23.02.2024, inviting 

claims from all creditors of the Corporate Debtor. The IRP thereafter collated 

the claims received, which cumulatively amount to Rs.54,64,25,424/- 

(Rupees Fifty-Four Crores Sixty-Four Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Four 

Hundred and Twenty-Four only). The category-wise details of the claims 

collated are as under: 

S. No. Particular of Creditor Amount of Claim 

Financial Creditors  

1.  State Bank of India 50,02,68,810 

2.  Oxyzo Financial Services Limited 1,78,75,249 

Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees)